

S. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 5046/2025
In FAO(D) No. 3/2025

Ghulam Qadir Gul ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Wani, Advocate

Vs.

Head/Manager SBI Insurance Company ...Respondent(s)
Limited and Ors.

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
01.09.2025

CM No. 5046/2025:

Prayer for exemption to place on record certified copy of order dated 05.11.2024 passed by the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Srinagar, is granted. However, applicant/appellant shall place it on record within two weeks.

CM No. 5046/2025 is **disposed of**.

FAO(D) No. 3/2025:

Issue notice to respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 18.10.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.09.2025
Manzoor