

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

FAO(D) 3/2025

GHULAM QADIR GUL

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**HEAD / MANAGER SBI INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS**

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. KDS Kotwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

16.12.2025

1. Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant on the ground that he is not fully prepared. This was stated by the learned counsel after he was confronted with the fact that the appeal, on the face of it, was barred by limitation.
2. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 21st February, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"