

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO(D) 3/2025

Ghulam Qadir Gul.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Wani, Advocate.

Vs.

Head/Manager SBI Insurance
Company Limited & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

11.03.2026

- 01.** The learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time for filing an application seeking condonation of delay.
- 02.** He may do so within a period of two weeks.
- 03.** List again on 20th April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

11.03.2026

"HAMID"